

TUPELO REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

JUNE 20, 2023 AT 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS | CITY HALL

AGENDA

INVOCATION: COUNCIL MEMBER ROSIE JONES

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: COUNCIL MEMBER CHAD MIMS

CALL TO ORDER: COUNCIL PRESIDENT LYNN BRYAN

CONFIRMATION OR AMENDMENT TO THE AGENDA AND AGENDA ORDER

PROCLAMATIONS, RECOGNITIONS AND REPORTS AGENDA

PROCLAMATIONS

RECOGNITION GIRL/BOY SCOUTS

EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

PUBLIC RECOGNITION

MAYOR'S REMARKS

(CLOSE REGULAR MEETING OPEN PUBLIC AGENDA)

PUBLIC AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARINGS

- 1. IN THE MATTER OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR DEMOLITIONS **DRB**
- 2. IN THE MATTER OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR LOT MOWING **DRB**

APPEALS

CITIZEN HEARING

(CLOSE PUBLIC AGENDA AND OPEN REGULAR SESSION)

ACTION AGENDA

3. IN THE MATTER OF AMENDMENTS TO THE ANIMAL CONTROL ORDINANCE (TABLED AT MAY 2, 2023 MEETING) **BL**

ROUTINE AGENDA

- 4. IN THE MATTER OF MINUTES OF JUNE 6, 2023 COUNCIL MEETING
- 5. IN THE MATTER OF BILL PAY **KH**
- 6. IN THE MATTER OF ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONAL ITEMS **KH**
- 7. IN THE MATTER OF BUDGET AMENDMENT #7 FOR FY 2023 KH
- 8. IN THE MATTER OF RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI, TO ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE CITY AND/OR ISSUE A GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND OF THE CITY FOR SALE TO THE MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT BANK, IN ONE OR MORE TAXABLE OR TAX-EXEMPT SERIES, ALL IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY MILLION DOLLARS (\$20,000,000); KH
- 9. IN THE MATTER OF RESOLUTION HIRING REQUIRED LEGAL COUNSEL AND AN INDEPENDENT REGISTERED MUNICIPAL ADVISOR; **KH**
- 10. IN THE MATTER OF DEMOLITIONS **DRB**
- 11. IN THE MATTER OF LOT MOWING **DRB**
- 12. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIONS ASSESSING JUDGMENT LIENS AGAINST REAL PROPERTY FOR THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH LOT MOWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH MISS CODE ANNOTATED § 21-19-11 **SR**
- 13. IN THE MATTER OF REVIEW/APPROVE LIEN FOR CLEAN UP AT 2281 EDGEMONT DRIVE **DRB**
- 14. IN THE MATTER OF REAPPOINTMENT OF LESLIE MART TO THE TUPELO PLANNING COMMITTEE TO EXPIRE FEBRUARY 2023 **DRB**
- 15. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES MAY 1, 2023 **DRB**
- 16. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL AND ADOPTION OF MAJOR THOROUGHFARE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES FROM ITS JUNE 12, 2023 MEETING **SR**
- 17. IN THE MATTER OF CONTRACT AWARD FOR BID # 2023-016WL PRIMARY TO NORTHWEST SUBSTATION 46 kV TRANSMISSION LINE POLE CHANGEOUT **JT**

- 18. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF THE EMERGENCY REPLACEMENT OF A 20" PRESSURE SEWER LINE **JT**
- 19. IN THE MATTER OF AN EMERGENCY PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 300 kVA PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS **JT**
- 20. IN THE MATTER OF REAPPOINTMENT OF STEPHANIE BROWNING TO CVB BOARD JUNE 13, 2023 **NM**
- 21. IN THE MATTER OF MAYOR JORDAN INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL OCTOBER 2023 **DL**
- 22. IN THE MATTER OF ORDER APPROVING EXERCISE OF SECOND OPTION TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY WITH BSB ASSOCIATES PARTNERSHIP, OR ITS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING A CLASS II RUBBISH LANDFILL **BL**
- 23. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL AND ADOPTION OF 2023 CITY OF TUPELO AND LEE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR THE COLLECTION OF TAXES AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT **SR**

(CLOSE REGULAR SESSION)

STUDY AGENDA

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT